

NITEM NO.17  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2638-2639 OF 2010

JAMIAT ULEMA-E-HINDJ A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T. MURLIDHAR RAO AND ORS.  
(office report on default )

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.  
for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.18 may be served by way of publication  
and necessary steps in that direction be taken within two weeks  
from today.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master