

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS Nos.31-32 and 33-34
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2628-2637 OF 2010

STATE OF A.P. AND OTHERS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.MURALIDHAR RAO AND OTHERS ETC. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

51 days' delay in filing restoration application is condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed and Civil Appeal No.2628 of 2010 qua Respondent No.7 and 16 and Civil Appeal No.2633 of 2010 qua Respondent No.1 are restored to their original number.

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI,
July 18, 2012.
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.31-32 & 33-34 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2628-2637 OF 2010

STATE OF A.P.& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.MURALIDHAR RAO & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 18/07/2012 These Applications/Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr. C. Kanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,A.O.R.

Ms. Minakshi Vij ,Adv
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

51 days' delay in filing restoration application is condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed and Civil Appeal Nos.2628 of 2010 qua Respondent No.7 and 16 and Civil Appeal No.2633 of 2010 qua Respondent No.1 are restored to their original number.

| (A.D. Sharma)
| Court Master

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

(Signed Order is placed on the file)