

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18379/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2012 in PIL No.1/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.KRISHNAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 279 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For the parties Mr. G.V. Vahanvati,AG

Mr. R.F. Nariman,SG

Mr. Gourab Banerji,ASG

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai,Adv.

Mr. Manu Sanan,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. E.M.S. Anam

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find that the similar issue is pending consideration before the  
Constitution Bench in C.A. No.2628-2637/2010 and C.A. No.7513/2005. Hence  
these matters may also be tagged along with those matters.

In the meantime, the parties will complete service and pleadings in  
these matters.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)  
|COURT MASTER

|  
|

