

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2628-2637 OF 2010

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.MURALIDHAR RAO & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the Appellant to file statement of case. Respondents may also file their statement of case within four weeks' thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER