

Ê

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 17939/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2012 in PIL No.56/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.SAI VISHNUVARDHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17961 of 2012
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18079 of 2012
I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18118 of 2012
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,SG

Mr. Gourab Banerji,ASG
Mr. S.A. Haseeb,Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Nitya Ramakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. Sarim Naved,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kripalani,Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.,AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V. Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.
Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

Tag along with C.A. No.7513/2005.
Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

|(Narendra Prasad)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|