

IA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).2638-2639/2010

JAMIAT ULEMA-E-HINDJ A.P.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

T. MURLIDHAR RAO AND ORS.

Respondent

t(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 21/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. (Mohd.) Parvez Dabas, Adv.
For Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam K., Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

waived off. Objections pointed out vide Office Report dated 16.07.2014 are

from the array of the parties is allowed at the risk
of the appellant.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Since this is a Constitution Bench matter, appe

llant is

therefore directed to file two more complete sets of appeal paper

Signature Not Verified

books within two weeks from today in the Registry.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.23

16:46:42 IST

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER