

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18379/2012

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.KRISHNAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) None present
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

As per the Office Report dated 19.11.2014, fresh notice was issued to the unserved Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 through the standing counsel for Union of India on 13.11.2013. Still no one has entered appearance on behalf of them.

In these circumstances, service be treated as complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List the matter before the Regular Bench.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master