

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2264/2013

GOVT.OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SWAMY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 25/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr.K.Parimal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that despite all efforts, the appellant has not been able to ascertain the latest address of respondent No.3 and accordingly it has been decided to move an application for deleting the name of respondent No.3 from the array of parties.

Let the above application be filed in the Registry of this Court within one week from today.

List thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.02.26

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

14:26:58 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER