

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).2806 OF 2006

STATE OF A.P. AND ANR ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. SUSHIL KUMAR REDDY & ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Steps shall be taken to file correct addresses of the unserved respondents within four weeks failing which the appeal against them shall be deemed to be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(V.GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI,  
MAY 06, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2806/2006

STATE OF A.P. AND ANR ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N. SUSHIL KUMAR REDDY &amp; ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhvan, Adv.  
Prasana Josephh, Adv.  
Mr. Laksh Puri  
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mohandas, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Steps shall be taken to file correct addresses of the unserved respondents within four weeks failing which the appeal against them shall be deemed to be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER