

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 02

LISTED ON : 02.02.2016

ITEM NO. : 110

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2806 OF 2006

STATE OF A.P. & ANR ETC.

...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

N. SUSHIL KUMAR REDDY & ORS ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave from the Judgment and Order dated 7th November, 2005 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Writ Petition Nos.13894, 14276, 14290, 14293, 14338, 14387, 14388, 14485, 14396, 14507, 14541, 14819, 14936, 14959, 15009 and 15812 of 2005

It is submitted that there are four Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No. 13894 of 2005, four Respondent in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No.14276 of 2005, Two Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No.14290 of 2005, Two Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No.14293 of 2005, Three Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No. 14338 of 2005, Two Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No. 14387 of 2005, two Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No. 14388 of 2005, three Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No.14485 of 2005, two Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No. 14396 of 2005, three Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No.14507 of 2005, two Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No. 14541 of 2005, two Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No.14819 of 2005, three Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No. 14936 of 2005, two Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No.14959 of 2005, three Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No. 15009 and sole Respondents in C.A. @ High Court W. P. No. 15812 of 2005.

It is further submitted that Respondent No. 1 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 13894 of 2005 is represented by M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates, Respondent No. 1 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14276 of 2005 is represented by Mr. C. S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate, Respondent No. 1 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14290 of 2005 is represented by Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate, Respondent No. 1 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14338 of 2005, Respondent No. 1 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14396 of 2005 and Respondent No. 1 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14936 of 2005 are represented by Mr. R. C. Kohli, Advocate, Respondent No. 1 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14485 of 2005 is represented by Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate, Respondent No. 2 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. No. 14936 of 2005 has entered appearance as in person.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 13894 of 2005, Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14276 of 2005, Respondent No. 2 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14290 of 2005, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14293 of 2005, Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14338 of 2005, Respondent No. 2 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14387 of 2005, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14388 of 2005, Respondent No. 3 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14485 of 2005, Respondent No. 2 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14396 of 2005, Respondent No. 2 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14507 of 2005, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14541, Respondent No. 2 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14819 of 2005, Respondent No. 3 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14936 of 2005, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 14959 of 2005 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in C. A. @ High Court W. P. Nos. 15009 of 2005 have been served with the notice but they have not entered appearance before this Court so far.

It is also submitted that the appeal against the unserved Respondent 1) Kancham Ramana, Respondent No.1 in CA @ High Court of WP No.

14387 of 2005, 2) S. Vijaya Bharathi, Respondent No. 2 in CA @ High Court W. P. No. 14485 of 2005, 3) J. Shashikant, Respondent No. 1 in CA @ High Court W. P. No. 14507 of 2005, 4) Mrs. Hameedunnisa Begum, Respondent No. 3 in CA @ High Court W. P. No. 14507 of 2005, 5) M. Nagasakhar, Respondent No. 1 in CA @ High Court W.P. No. 14819 of 2005 and 6) Horsley Hills Education & Dev. Society, sole Respondent in CA @ High Court W. P. No. 15812 of 2005 have been dismissed vide Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber order dated 6th May, 2015/3rd June, 2015.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court as "Pre-final hearing" with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates, Telangana Bavan, 1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001
 2. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates, 20, Old Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court compound.
 3. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate, 28, Supreme Court Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Phase-1, Delhi-110091
 4. Mr. R. C. Kohli, Advocate, 69, Lawyer's Chambers
 5. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate, 407, Lawyer's Chamber, (M.C, Setalvad Block) Supreme Court.
 6. Mr. C.S. N. Mohan Rao, Advocate, 11, Canning Camp, New Delhi
 7. Dr. P.S.N. Murthy,
6-16-2, Chainulu's Arcade, East Point Colony,
Visakhapatnam-530017, Andhra Pradesh,
Mobile No.09885309398
- ...(Respondent No. 2-in-Person in
Civil Appeal arising out of High
Court W. P. No. 14936 of 2005)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR