

ITEM NO.502

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7513/2005

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. ARCHANA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7618/2005  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7619/2005  
(With aaappln. For modification and Office Report)

C.A. No. 19-34/2006  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 70/2006  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 71/2006  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 72/2006  
(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 2806/2006  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2628-2637/2010  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment )

C.A. No. 2638-2639/2010

C.A. No. 6206/2010  
(With appln. For bringing subsequent events of record and filing  
add. documents)

Signature Not Verified

C.A. No. 8875-8883/2010

Digitally signed by  
SHASHI SAREEN  
Date: 2016.03.15  
05:12:22 IST  
Reason:

SLP(C) No. 18379/2012  
(With appln. For stay)

C.A. No. 2261/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2262/2013

C.A. No. 2264/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2265/2013  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 279/2012  
(With appn. For ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 29/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.Wasim A.Qaadri, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shakeel Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. G.Prabhakar, Adv.  
  
MS. C.K.Sucharita, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
MS. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
  
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.  
  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Respondent in-person  
3

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.  
Mr. Vadrevu Pattabhi Ram, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.  
  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syeed, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Badas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.  
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
MS. Madhvi Divan, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V.Pattabhi Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.  
MR. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. C.S.Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Ms. Indra Makwana, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Vij, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, Adv.

MS. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

4

Mr. Y.Rajagopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for intervention is allowed.

Application for impleadment filed by the State of  
Telangana is allowed and the State of Telangana be added as  
party-appellant in all the civil appeals filed by the State.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that keeping in  
view the importance of the issues falling for consideration in  
these cases, they would require some time to take instructions and  
to argue the matter.

Post on 18th April, 2016.

Needful be done in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master