

ITEM NO.502

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7513/2005

STATE OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. ARCHANA REDDY . & ORS.  
( [ FOR DIRECTIONS] )

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 70/2006 (XII-A)

W.P.(C) No. 279/2012 (X)

C.A. No. 2265/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2264/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 7619/2005 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 72/2006 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 7618/2005 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 71/2006 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 19-34/2006 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2806/2006 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2628-2637/2010 (XII-A)

(With IA No. 102285/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 102259/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 101114/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 2638-2639/2010 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 6206/2010 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 8875-8883/2010 (XII-A)

(with IA No. 118141/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 118137/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 18379/2012 (XII-A)

(With IA No. 4/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2262/2013 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2261/2013 (XII-A)

T.P.(C) No. 2404/2017 (XVI-A)

(With IA No.136846/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 06-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

Counsel for the parties

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Kamran Javed, Adv.  
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Nuli, Adv.  
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Nain/Madhav Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.  
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Ms. Rooh e Hina Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.  
Ms. Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.  
Dr. Om Prakash Kharbanda, Adv.  
Dr. Rochak Kharbanda, Adv.  
Dr. Raj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Deependra Kr. Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kustwar, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Ms. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.  
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.  
For M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Singhanian, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR  
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.  
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Dr. K. Elumalai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR  
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.  
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Vivek Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Vishwaja Rao, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Kobada Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dholi Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mohd. Nizamuddin Pasha, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.  
For M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Salman Khursheed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.  
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.  
For M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Aishwarya Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorva Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Nuli, Adv.  
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tanwani, Adv.

Mr. Raghu Vawsy Dasika, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. VVV Pattabhi Ram, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhvi Rao, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Roma Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mrs. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR  
Ms. Roma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

NO orders at present.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER